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IX. PROPOSED STIMULATION PROGRAM

The Bell Canyon and Cherry Canyon perforated intervals
will be treated with 7-1/2% NEFe HCl acid with clay

stabilizers as follows:

Perf'd Interval

4618'-4712"
4740'-4912"
4946'-5240"
5296'-5506"
5552'-5792"
5820'-6012"

X. LOGGING DATA

Well 1logs
Division.

Volume

3350
6550
8650
3650
5650
7000

for this well have been filed with the

XI. FRESH WATER ANALYSIS

There are no underground sources of fresh water within
1 mile of the Luke Federal No.

XIII. PROOF OF NOTICE

A copy of this application has been furnished to the
land owner (Bureau of Land Management) of the land on

which the Luke Federal No. 1 is located and the lease-

gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons

1 well location.

hold operators within the Area of Review.



