Phillips Petroleum Company Livingston Ridge No. 9W Proposed Water Disposal Well March 9, 1992 Page 4

## IX. PROPOSED STIMULATION PROGRAM

The Bell Canyon and Cherry Canyon perforated intervals will be treated with 7-1/2% NEFe HCl acid with clay stabilizers as follows:

<u>Perf'd Interval</u>	Volume
4618'-4712'	3350 gallons
4740'-4912'	6550 gallons
4946'-5240'	8650 gallons
5296'-5506'	3650 gallons
5552'-5792'	5650 gallons
5820'-6012'	7000 gallons

## X. LOGGING DATA

Well logs for this well have been filed with the Division.

## XI. FRESH WATER ANALYSIS

There are no underground sources of fresh water within 1 mile of the Luke Federal No. 1 well location.

## XIII. PROOF OF NOTICE

A copy of this application has been furnished to the land owner (Bureau of Land Management) of the land on which the Luke Federal No. 1 is located and the leasehold operators within the Area of Review.